## IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

ALBERT JOINER, JR.

## APPELLANT

VS.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

#### APPELLEE

## NUMBER 2009-CA-00222-COA

## BRIEF OF APPELLANT

### APPEAL

## CIRCUIT COURT, LAFAYETTE COUNTY

i

JAMES D. MINOR, SR. POST OFFICE BOX 1670 OXFORD, MISSISSIPPI 38655-1670 (662) 607-1846 MISSISSIPPI BAR NUMBER

### IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

ALBERT JOINER, JR.

APPELLANT

VS.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS	
TABLE OF CONTENTS	
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	
STATEMENT OF ISSUES	
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	
ARGUMENT	
I. Was Albert Joiner, Jr. was properly charged under Mississippi's Habitual offender Statute;	
II. Was Albert Joiner, Jr. properly sentenced under Mississippi's Habitual offender Statute;	
III. Was Albert Joiner, Jr. denied the effective assistance of Counsel	
CONCLUSION	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

# CASES

Adams v. State, 772 So. 2d 1010, (Miss. 2000).	8
Alexander v. State, 605 So. 2d 1170, 1173 (Miss. 1992)	12
Argersinger v. Hamlin, 497 U. S. 25, 92 C. Ct. 2006, 32 L. Ed. 2d 530 (1972).	12
Burks v. United States, 437 U. S. 1, 15-16, 985 S. Ct 2141,57 L. Ed 1 (1978).	15
Corley v. State, 585 So.2d 765 (Miss. 1991).	10
DeBussi v. State, 453, So. 2d 1030 (Miss. 1984)	15
Ellis v. State, 520 So. 2d 595 (Miss. 1988.	15
Evans v. State, 988 So. 2d 404 (Miss, Ct. App. 2008)	9,10
Frazier v. State, 907 So.2d 985, 991 (¶ 16) (Miss. Ct. App. 2005).	9
Gideon v. Wainwright, 372 U. S. 335, 23 S. Ct. 792,91 L. Ed. 2d 799 (1963)	12
Gray v. State, 549 So.2d 1316 (Miss. 1989).	15
Lawrence v. State, 928 So.2d 894, (Miss. Ct. App 2005)	14
Leatherwood v. State,473 So. 2d 964,968 (Miss. 1984), reversed in part, affirmed in part 539 So. 2d 1378 (Miss. 1989).	13
McIlwain v State, 700 So. 2d 586, 589 (¶ 13) (Miss 1997):	9
McQuarter v. State, 574 So. 2d 685, 687 (Miss. 1990).	13
Nicolaou v. State, 612 So, 2d 1080, 1086 (Miss. 1992).	13

v

Sanders v.State, 786 So.2d 1078, (Miss. Ct. App. 2001).	9
Short v. State 420 So. 2d 929 Miss. Ct.App. 2006)	8,9
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U. S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984)	12,13,14
Vince v. State, 844 So.2d 510, 518 (¶ 25) (Miss Ct. App 2003)	9,12
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
Mississippi Constitution of 1890, Article 3, Section 14	14
Mississippi Constitution of 1890, Article 3, Section 22	15
United States Constitution, Amendment 5	15
United States Constitution, Amendment 6	12
United States Constitution, Amendment 14	14
STATUTES	
Mississippi Code of 1972 as amended Section 97-9-72	2
Mississippi Code of 1972 as amended Section 97-37-5	2
Mississippi Code of 1972 as amended Section 99-19-81	2,3,4,6,8,11, 12
COURT RULES	12
Uniform Circuit and County Court Rules, Rule 11.03	8
Uniform Circuit and County Court Rules, Rule 7.06	8
Uniform Circuit and County Court Rules, Rule 709
